21.12.2015

1 - “Appellant Depoéit'é)dﬁ
. Security & Process Feg .

25.02.2016

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the
appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Medical Officer

when subjected to inquiry on the allegations of wilful absence and

dismissed from sérvice vide impugned order dated 18:4.2009 which :

was not communicated at all to the appeéllant and appellant "was

performing his duty and drawing salary till the month of June

2105.That on gaining knowledge, appellant preferred departmental
_appeal on 29.6.2015 which was not responded and henceA the instant

service appeal on 6.11.2015.

That the procedure adgﬁbted in the inquiry is violative of the

provisions of law as the inquiry was neither conducted in the

) . : <
~ " prescribed manners nor procedure prescribed for the same followed.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of .

security cand process fee witﬁin 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents f.br written reply/comments for 25.2.2016.

Ch&frman

Counselfor the appellant present. Learned counsel submitted
application for withdrawal of the instant appeal on the ground that
grievances of the appellant have been redressed. -

Disrﬁiss_ed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record

room.
Mem@er
ANNOQUNCED

25.02.2016

L




Form- A

: FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of -
Case No. 1245/2015
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate :
Proceedings '
1 2 3 £
1 06.11.2015 The appeal of Dr. Aimal Zaman resubmitted today by L
Mr. Sadiq Ali Momand Advocate may be entered in the ;~
- T P i
Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for | -\-}.
proper order. ' - 7
REG: STRAR < |
2 This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary |
hearing to be put up thereon 23 -1-D . -7
ll '\/, .
i
‘%
CHARMAN
23.11.2015 Application for adjournment submitted. Adjourned
for preliminary hearing to 21.12.2015 before $- 1
an
i
1
|
£
i




(Dr. Aifnal Zaman) Medical Officer ' .L(;' 1L
- AHQ Hospital Ghallani,-Mohmand'Agency :

- KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Ry Tt ampid
2 . CeF _pbliat
ERET. cavg Eaiataiie

" BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

ks

Service Appeal No. /2015

1)

_2)=
3)

4)

._ :

- Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department,

- Secretariat, Peshawar

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil ‘Secretariath

Peshawar

Peshawar
Director General Health, Directorate Health Services, KP
Peshawar | | |

Secretary Social Sector Development Department, FATA

Agency Surgeon, Mohmand Agency

Respectfully Sheweth,

Application for withdrawal of the above titled
‘appeal. |

(Respondents) ” |

1)- That the above titlé appeal is pending beforef this =~

honourable court in which the next date of hearing is fixed a

for

o>

eI ;N
e o SRR Sk 12




3)

a)

That the grievances of the appellant has been redressed vide

Notification No. SO€H-1/10-25/2000 (BPS-17) dated
25.01.2016 issued by the Secretary Health, Health
Department, ,Khyber.‘Pakhtunkhwa, PeshaWar._ (Copy of

notification is attached herewith)

That in the light of above notlflcatlon the appellant wants to

withdraw the above titled appeal.

That there is no bar for withdraw of the appeal.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that above noted

appeal may kindly be order for withdrawal.

Appei ant./ Petitioner.

Sadiq ;Ii' Momand -

Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar

Through

" Dated:01.02.2016




FROM ¢ SECERATRY HEALTH: FAX NO. 851 3210519 25 Jam ¢€11*- B4 S9FM

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 25% January 2016

NOTIFICATION

No, c‘>()(E:)H 1/10-25/2000 (BPS-17) The Competent Authority s pleased e
wathdraw this Depar’cment s Notxflcatlon of even Number deted 13™ April 2609 to the

extent of Dr. Aimal Zaman Medical Officer (BPS-17) appearing at serial No.10.

¥

d : : SECRETARY HEALTH
HEALTH DEPARTWMENT

Copy to the -

1 AccountantGenerai Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Director General, Health Services, KhyberPakhtun&hwa Peshawar,

3. Director Health Services FATA Peshawar with the request to process his case
complete in all respect for retirement on completion of 25-yeears qualifying
service.

Deputy Director (IT) Health Department.

?S0O to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
PS to Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
IS to Special Secretary Health

Doctor concerned.

NN

Daulat Khan)
Section Officer (E-I1}

NI

F1




i The apbeal of Dr. Aimal Zaman Medical Officer AHQ ‘Hospita'l Ghallani Mohmand Agency received
to-day_i.‘e. on 02.11.2015 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the

_appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copies of appointment and transfer orders mentioned in para 1&2 of the memo of appeal
{Annexure A&B) are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

2- Copy of letter dated 16.5.2014 mentioned in para 4 of the memo of appeal is not attached with
the appeal which may be placed on it.

3- Copy of termination order mentioned in the memo of appea! is not attached with the appeal
which may be placed on it. _

4- Annexures of the appeal may be annexed serial wise as mentioned in the memo of appeal.

No. ‘ 2 Qé /S.T,
Dt. Oa z “ /2015 \Q

REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

: /
Mr. Sadig Ali Momand Adv. Pesh.

o | 'mmuvz”a.( Lo sb wMadony .

Abvorde o
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'BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
- KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Serv1ce Appeal No.} 3‘[’@ rtoWW /201 5

.Dr. Aimal‘ Zaman

(Appellant) |
VERSUS |

Ch}ef Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Secretariat

. Peshawar and others

. | (Respondents)
INDEX |
NS(') chuinents ' ' Annexure | Page No.
1 - Appeal- along with Affidavit | 19
2 | Application for condonation of delay - 10-12 -
along with Affidavit o
3 | Copy of appointment order : A - 13
4 | Copy of posting order dated 22.04.1989 1 B | 14-15
5 | Copy of Notification N C 16-19
6 | Copy of application for retlrement and - D-E T 20-21
| letter dated 16.05.2014 - ' - .
7 | Copy of the salary slip , | F | 22-23
8 |Copies of the departmental appeal G-H 24-27
representation - = 28-31
9 | Copy of letter dated 12.10.2015 I | 3234
10 | Copy of the letter dated 20.10.2015 & ] | 35-39
impugned order of termination dated _
_ 113.04.2009 | - -
11 | Copy of assumption of charge and letter K-L | 40-41
| dated 11.09.2004 A - . 42-47 -
12 | Copy of the correspondence between| M-N-O 48-49
| various departments and its views ' | 50-51.
12 |WakalatNama - - | 1 . .52
. Petitione ~
through D
' Sadiq AiF'Momand .
- , Advocate, -
Dated: 31.10.2015 o ' - High court, Peshawar
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- BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

. . ' M / ; I P Sy
Service Appeal NO-W”—J/ 2015 Bervice Tnbzmaﬂ

Blary hf?«i.lﬁ.& |
. | o T Bors
(Dr. Aimal Zaman) Medical Officer e —— S :
'AHQ Hospital Ghallani, Mohmand Agency

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1) - Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secre_tariat
| Peshawar L : o
2) Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department
| Peshawar' »
3) - Director General Health, Directorate Health Services, KP
Peshawar | |
4)- Secretary Social Sector Development Departmenr, FATA
.Secretariat, Peshawar

: 5)- Ageney ’Su-rgeon, ’Mohmand'Agericy

(Respondentsj

Appeal Under Section 4 of Khyber PakhtunkhWa

‘Service Tribunal, 1974 againét the illegal

impugned order has been passed on 18.04.2009

\aage®  Vide -nptiﬁcatioh No. SO(E) H-11/10-25/200 (BS-
M._ 17524 m the year 2009, which has not yet been

- y( n\ rf ~ communicated to the appellant neither has been

 e-suponuec 10888 conveyed to the FATA Secretariat nor Agency

filed; ' . iy e ..
: ﬁ\”l | ‘Surgeon. Being, violative of the principle of

i




| |
i

‘ naturai ~ justice and Government [ Ser\}ants-
(Efficiency & DlSClphne Rules) 1973 may kmdly
be set aside and struck down and the[appellant
‘be reinstated with all back benefits. _ r .

I

Respectfully Sheweth, o ' : '
- | ;
“Facts: I
| | | | |
1)  That the appellant was appointed as medical officer. in
. provincial health services (I) Junior men)women branch on

. ! _ :
-regular basis on the recommendation!of Public Service

_Commission and with the approval of [(Secretary Health)
Government of Khyber Puhtunkhwa Vlde Office Order
 No. 6419/E.L,GS & PD NWFP.-2200 DHS! 5000 F- 27789(89)
Dated 22-04-1989 issued. by Dlrector Health * Services
‘thyber Pukhtunkhwa (Copy of appomtment order is

attached as Annexure A) . f

% | | |
2) ° That thereafter vide office order Number 602-49/E.I Dated

22.04.1989, the appellant was posted as M.O BHU Maryam

Zal. (Copy of posting order dated 22.04. l1989 is attached as

l
1
Annexure B), . :

'3) -That the appellant served with de?dication, appellant |
throughout performed up-to the mark and acted hones’dy,
fairly and prov1ded services to-the people of the locality, -
then the appellant was posted to LRH Peshawar for where

" he served for two years and on . 07/09/2004 Vide
Notification No. SO(E)H-1V/4-1/2004. (Copy of Notification

is attached as Annexure C). [

| i
|
|
|

|




4)

5)

: 6):

7)

That the services. of the appellant were placed at the
disposal of the Agehcy Surgeon Mohmand Agency; whefe
the appellant rend_e're(_i his services till. May ZOLS and
received the salary up-to April 2015, _'beside this on
16.05.2014 the appellant applied for retirement through
pro;leer channel the same was fofwarded to Secretary Health

vide Letter No. FS/_E/100-93/4022-75[S) dated 16.05.2014,

A_[Copy of application for retirement and letter dated

16.05.2014 is attached as Annexure D & E respectively).

‘That while processing the case of the appell'an_t” for

retirement, the illegal negligent act in . shape of the
térrhination order floated out and the Director General

Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa stopped the salary of the

| “appellant and th'e‘ appellant got the- knowledge of the

impugned order thfough account office Mohmand Ageﬁcy in

the first week of the June 2015, when the appellant did not

‘ r‘eceived the salary of the May 2015. (Copy of the salary slip

is attached as Annéxure F) It is pertinent to mention here

that the Acéountant General Office, Peshawar has issued the
salary of the appellant upto September 2015 and is still

lying with the department of the appellant where he served.

That bein»g aggrieved of the impugned order of termination

which was not in the knowledge of the appellént neither

‘was communicated to respondent No. 4 & 5, the appellant_

.file'd a departmental appeal to respondent No. 1 vide Diary

No. 6862 dated 29.06.2015 and to respondent No. 2 vide
Diary No. 7016 dated 29.06.2015. (Copies of the

departmental appeal representation are attached as

~ Annexure G & H respectively)

That in pursuance to departmental presentation dated

 29.06.2015 the respondent No. 1 issued letter No.




)
PSO/CS/KPK/1-5/2015 dated 12.10.2015 and put queries
regérding the illegal void impugned termination of the
.appellant. (Copy of letter dated 12.10.2015 is attached as

Annexure I)

8) That while replying to letter dated 12102015 the
o respondenf No. 2 filed reply to respondent No. 1 vide letter
"No. 19120/E.I dated 20.10.2015 which is totally based on
the 'misétatem.ent. and does not suppérted by any
documentary evidence which could justify the impugned ;
"Qrder of the termination. (Copy of the le_ttef dated
20.10.2015 is attached as Annexure J) '

'9)  That Para No..2 of ‘th‘e' annexure ]_mentioned that on the
transfer.of- Dr. Aimal Zaman “On his transfer Dr. Aimal
Zaman relinquished his charge‘ from LRH Péshawar
neither submitted the charge report to Agency Surgeon

'Mohmand nor the A/S Mohmand or DHS FATA endorsed
his assumption -of charge report to School Health
'Services Mohmand. It is pertinent to note ‘that in
present Departmental Appeal he did not enclose the
assumption of charge report for the SHS A/S Mohmand.”
The preceding _parég‘raph is totally based on the
'rriisStatement as the documents regarding the a’ssumptior'l‘
6f~charge and subsequent posfing‘ of the appellant vide
letter No. 5771-73/PF, ASM dated 11.09.2004 are available
in regard of respoﬁdent No. 4 & 5 and the copy of the same
“has-been communicated to the respondent No.3. (Copy of |
assumption ‘of charge and letter dated 11.09.2004 is

| attached as Annexure K & L respectively) |
10-) That in response to the le‘t‘tler dated 20.10.2015 issued by
| réépondent No. 2 fo respondent No. 1 once again on

23.10.2015 the respohderit No. 1 put many queries to




respondent No. 2 about the illegal te;"mination of the
appellant .and has suggested the reinstatement of the
appellant and the case was further sent to the establishment

and law depaftment upon which the establishment and law

"department endorsed their view, but no order of

 reinstatement has yet been passed by the competent

11)

authority. (Copy of the correspondence betweeri various

"departments and its views are attached as annexure M, N &

O respectively)
That no order has been passed by the respondents on the

departmental representation filed by the appellant on

29.06.2015, hence the present appeal on the following

grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS
“A.

That impugned order of the termination dated 18. 04 2009

is totally illegal void ab-initio and has been passed in the

absentia.

That, the impugned termination order “not communicated

yet” is violative of the principle of natural justice, as no

- opportunity of hearing has been given to the appellant and

the principié‘of “audi altram partam” has been grossly ‘.

Violated by the respondents, even the impugned order of

termination was float into the service during the

communication between the respondent No. 1 and

're‘spondent No. 2 'in pursuance of the departmental

representation filed by the appellant.

That no show-cause/intimation has been given to the

~ appellant neither the grounds of the penalty has been

conveyed to the appellant, mand_atbry provisions of inquiry
procedure have not been complied with.
That the appellant has not been associated in an inquiry nor

the requisite formalities has been complied with and the

.appellant has not been served in accordance with the



®

ips? : S
Section 27 of the General Clauses Act, Rule 5 6 &7 of the
Efficiency and Dlsc1pllne Rules 1973 gives a- detail
'procedure regarding the conduct of mqulry and inquiry
procedure but the relevant authority has acted in an

igno.rance of the above mentiohed Rules and has frustrated

the objectives of the above said Rules.

Without prejudice to the above in addition thereto, it
aﬁ)pears that the impugned termination order has been
passed violative of the government instruction, given on
0M/No.6/8/79-D1 Dated 10-07-1979, which are

reproduced here as under;

"Further, serving of show-cause Notice & mere re'-glz‘ thereto
-»in denial of allegations or mere questions and answers do not
‘amount to a brdfn the accused reasonable 0 onrtum_'” 0
shoWihg cause as required by Cla.use' (b) of Rule 5 (iii) of the
vaérnment Servant LE&DZ Rules 1973, the requirement of
_reasonable opportumgg of showing .cause against _proposed

action will onlz be satisfied if particulars of the éhdrge or

charges, substance of evidence in support of the charge and .
specific punishment, which would be called or, after the
charge or the charges are established & communiéated to the
Civil Servant, who fs.given reasonable _time and opportunity

to show Cause”. But in the present case no observance of the

Government ll’lStl"llCthBS has been made

Please rote ,th:at the permanent address of the éppellant '
was available with the relevant authorities but'tﬁey did not
bother to communicate with the appellant through address
“which was submitted by appellant -on vari\bnis occasion for
-the purpose of ‘corresponden'ce, most irpnically the

'ir_hpugned termination order was not communicated to the

respondent No. 5, who was the co_ncerned-officer for the




)

above said purpose. Similarly, the respondent No. 4 was

also_' not in knowledge of the impugnéd termination order of -
the appellant specially respondent No. 3 who is the

administrative head of the tribal agencies in health services.

‘Once, the services of the appellant were placed at the
disposal of 'the.-res'pondent No. 5, then the relevant aUthdrity
was bound to communicate and correspond' regarding the
‘appellant with the re‘spondéntN.o. 5 but in the present casé

- they have miserably failed to-do so.

Even if it presumed that the impugned termination has been
passed in accordance with law (which is not) then wﬁy
Accountant General Office, respondent No. 3 & 5 were not
aware of impugned termination order, on this score alone
the_impugned-order_of termination is illegal, void, ab-initio,
further when the ‘services of thé appellant were handed
-‘ovel" to the agency 'surgeoh then how the termination order
~¢an be passed in absence of consul‘tation with respondent
"No.-5 &4, so the impugned termination of the appéllant is

~ without lawful authority and against the law.-

That valuable right of the appellant have been fallen away
through a void, illégal order thus-limitation does not run
Aargainlst void order and lcould not affect the right of the
appéllant. Furthermore, sihce removal from the Ser\}icé'
Ordinance 2000 has been abolished, therefore the
ﬂd‘eplartmental ‘fepresentation could not be filed under thé ‘
repealed Aordinance and the option of the departmental
representation was exercised by the appellant-under the -
o prex)ailing law after getting the knowledge of the impugned
-té'.rmination orderupassed in absentia, even the appellant -

was not in the knowledge that under what law and under

what circumstances the impugned order of termination has




been passed which float on surface during the

_correspondence between the respondent No. 1 & 2.

lt:is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance
of this appeai the vimpugned order of the terhiin;ifion
passed on 18.04.2009 vide notification No. SO(E) H-
[[/10-25/200 (BS-17) in the year 2009 may kindly be
'set'aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated

with all back benefits in accordance with law and the

through |

ends of justice.

LS

Sadiq Ali Momand
-Advocate,
High court, Peshawar -

Dated: 31.10.2015




Peshawar and others
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" BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
* KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

) Servicé Appeal No. | /2015

"~ Dr. Aimal Zaman

(Appellant) |

VERSUS

~ Chief Sécretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa; Civil Secretariat

‘ '(-Re's'poﬁcli.ents)
AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. AimalZ_aman, Medical Officer, AHQ Hospital Ghallani, Mohmand -

E Agency, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the

cOnténts of this appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honourablé_ .

| . _Atl”ibuna'lf'_ o . ' ,‘€0

Chth

ommissicner; -
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2015

Dr. Aimal Zaman

(Appallant_)_ -
VERSUS

Chief Secrétary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat _
Peshawar and others '

_(Respondents)

APPLICATION' FOR CONDONATION OF D‘ELAY'IN
FlLlNG OF APPEAL BEFORE THIS HONOURABLE
TlRBUNAL ~

-Respectfully Sheweth,

1)  That the above notéd appeal is being filed today before this
honourable tribunal in which no date of hearing has yet

been fixed so far.

R 2) | : That the appellant went to Naran in connection to look after
- the property of his wife known as “Grey Wall Hotel" on
© 22.10.2015 and got stuck in Naran due to severe / heavy |
“snow fall and blockade of roads, and on 26.10.2015 due to -

“the high intensity earth quake the situation became worst.

3) 'That the appellant was evacuated and reach Pesbawar on
| 30. 10 2015, and directly approached the respondent No. 1
~and 1nqu1red about progress in his departmental

' representation, but came into knowledge that no-order has -



R 0

been passed. upon his departmental representation, the

o ~Assistant  Commissioner ~ Balakot remained closely
o asséciated with the appellant / petitioner during the days
“when the appellant remained. stuck in N.afan due to the

- snow and road blockade.

4)  That due to public holiday on 31.10.2015 and 01.11.2015
| this honourable tribunal remained closed therefore the

instant appeal has been filed today.

5)  That the delay occurred in fllmg of the appeal was not to

~wilful but due- to the above mentioned reasons.

6)  That law leans the adjudication ‘on merits rather than on
te_chhicalities and the valuable rights of. the app-ellant / |
'peti_tioner are‘ invo.lved in the instant appeal. Furthérmore .
the impugned order of ter_minétion‘ is totally illegal, void ab-
initio and violative of the natural justice, therefore no
limitation runs against the said order, moreover the

- correspondence regarding the decision on departmental
| repfésen‘tatidr’i is still in progress between résp_ond'ent'No. 1

and 2.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that in thé light of

~,above reasons, the delay in filing of appeal may kmdly

‘be condoned. | o v _. . o B |
through - < - !
' ﬁAllMomand : o i

Advocate
High court, Peshawar

' Dated: 31.10.2015
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~ BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
 KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

~ Service Appeal No.. /2015 o

Dr. Aimal Zaman

[Appellanfj '
"VERSUS

Chief Secretéry to Govt. of Khyber 'Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat

Peshawar and others

(Respondeﬁtsj
' AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Aimal Zaman, Medical Officer, AHQ Hospital Ghallani, Mdﬁmand
Agency', do hereby solerhnly-affirm and declare on Oath that the
" contents of this application are true and: correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed frdm this.-

ho_nourable tribunal.




2\ GSYPP. NWEP-2200 DHS. 5600 F.—277-47—(3 -

. »fJ

....... JE. “Zaled Peshawar, the .. .. Q&4 1989
A A
From L - Rt D '
+ t, v PO 'Y K
‘ A
. C The Diye toy Hotlth Scrvices, R L .
. Noyih- Vet Trontaer Province, Peshawagys, - _ .
E—_— ' - K
To. .
.. e2™ Ainel, Zonan oknand S/0 Haider Zzman lohmand ~ . y :

%xxx 22-E Schocl Road, 'UQiVersi:ty Toun, Peshavare o, \%?

el T N ’ —\\W"

...........................

i.
Suljot, RECRUITMENT OF MEDICAL OTTICER IN THE PROVINCIAL HEALTH
SELVICES-], GRADE-17 ON REGULAR BASIS. o :

P ! .

Memv:  Reforenes Your application on the sabjuct noted above. ' 1

+ On the recommendation of Public Service Commission and with the approv n\l{oz_t}}ﬁ

Y n (S o nry Hiadth) Nogth- est Tronticr Province, you are hereby appointed s 2iedict

AP A Y A . . A f) . [ B Ch 1 Rcﬂ-ul";,r b.‘LSlS at
Ofi. |y in Provipeir] Heulth S rvice (I) (Junior AMen'sf dvomen S .ran) o Ao Tes
RO U ST T HE Wleot Ks.-zobse 155 =3925 (Busic Pay Sl No. 17) "-b,h'\‘.
asad silowane. s s sanctioned Ay the Goverpment irom time to time, - ™~ '

\ * ' 1, P . . '-j" ‘r' - vey an (S o
4. You witl be cntitle t0 sent free un-furnished quarfess or & house rent allowante s
 Tixed, | tme to ti ing d-zesi intment in a Hospital, Dispensary
m .y be fixed, (rom tune vo time of holding -resident appointment I & FOSFESL = BHL )
" Jril or Ziental Hospitil. SO R SN

» = . ‘o-"g?a
, oo

4. You will also be allowed private pratice unless especially- debarred, while qttz;gllégfim,-
{o » perticalir Post. This permission will be subject to the provisions that it d,9@§ not glzerf. 1:;
with th. perfs ymance of your duties and- that no private practice \Yln }30_ ,.Pgl nutte < g‘?,no

your duty hours. nh . T

.
vy

5. You shall not be permitted to opén any.’,Clinic, Private Dispensary. 0;"&?1;'?% I'.I‘?SJ.?'
ot shall you be permitted to have any interest in sach a Chinic, Nq;smg*_ H(;;pe,‘ ’llv‘(.‘tc-’v'lft
pensary, Jospital or @ Druggist Shop, you sh.all corffine your private pmctxctga 0 gutcﬁngﬂzgsx 1;‘\1
ot tients) at your owa -esidence ot in t.ne'panents. house or in the ppv.a'ge wai §,_0ﬁ : bs fo tphc;

1o which yott fye ata hed. You will hot be penmitted the salc of Medigines to .pa ents at ‘

. sidunce, You shait furtleor #hide by iny specil instruction regarding private, practice issued
from time to tizae while 2ttached to partculat posts. S - i
N o

¥

6. You shidl be linble to serve any.avigre in the North-tvest Frontier Province, inclu-
ding Apgen:ies. e cL : " '

o) Vo T. Your resignstion is not accented and you absent, You \{ill be proch:.d_cd
"1‘11,.,@:5)\; 1\!,11- )::):lrll’t.'?f‘:q::‘::.l: Ebs-‘nlili:ll'_Schiccs Act, Igyss and thie Passport Authorilics
will by indorm d to suspeita youl pagsport so tha:t‘you cannc?t leave the comﬁz{f 113‘\/%11 llI) y(;u )
. © g0 wboid you will be M o cuaie back to Pukistan _-throagh the .-'&gcncuasEf the Embassy .-

< of the wccredited representative of Government of Pakistan, !

B v - . G .

3. Y bal"\"u‘us are lin ble to be terminated at any time without potic_:q and‘any causc
asdgned nd vhen your service are sV tc;rninatcd you shall not be paid auny compensation
whitsoever for the un-expired period as in Para 2 above. . .

. L. - ‘. t ;t - )
You con resign your post ~nd can leave sexVvice, with the proper sanctron. of Govern-

L)

LA

. You shall report in person.to the Medical Superintendent, Civil Foépital Peshawsr,
alonpawigh Ne-itay of your Clest 011, -« XXX Jaeoroenemseses R S e R veer

. L . |
*a - . bee . - . .
o, This appointment is subject lo your Physical fitness your posugx:g oxd;n wa be .

b issiica 10 yott . e declaed medically ~l‘if. by the Medical Board: ]
1. Yoy witl not be  ntitled to :r@i‘_ra}fglling Allowance for preseﬁti.ﬁ%your; elf to-the .
g Teurd for cxamination nopfafyesioining ISE SR RT0 e
ATTESTED TOB /3 ’ ] .
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1. VMedical Supezintendsnt, Civil Hospital,

2. S
\

L

. ‘ s . &
12, 1i you fuil to uppeur before the Medical Board on the prescribed date without goou

and sufficiunt reasens reported in writing in advance and in case you will not report for,duty
wieiin Foarteen Days of your being declired fit by the Medical Board, the officer :nude will
be cretied to haVe been withdrmwn auromatical.; and no further cortespondence shall be

q-i]“'rl.liilu(]‘ . 3 ) ) N

15, If you il w report fur duty at the Station to be assigned by this. Dirgctorate you

T will be lable to be debiirved from further Government Service.

Pie You will be governed by such o service rules may Do froned by Government in
s 1eapest, o SN ..
h Cd f e " ° '\ BN ™. . e : ’

>

Noyth-West Frontieyr Province, Peshawar,

Y . LT '. [ 4
Nooveo vivevo...JdE. T, dated Peshmwar,the..............198 .
. 4 . Lt ’ PP 3 B " [N
Copy fuswarded 10 the: - - = L Toa e

{ ‘Peshawar, for information ang n.:Cessary action. -
The vesult of tha Medical Boayd may be disclosed ;gﬁ‘l} Doctor concembed. and his

Heulth Cestificate forwarded to this Directorate (in Tripltite). '
e

terctiry  to Government of North~West I‘:wﬁ?:i(:r Province, - Health , and  Social
Velfage: Department, Peshawar  fo3™ lnf/ormatlon with reference 1o his letter,

- .
- -
- . -
-\().c--o-.‘...o.o.o--...-»Oo»..o---~-.'-o----o.....-s-a-----u..-OOA‘.opto-lodonns-.-

.

o Secietiiry, North- \est Frontier ProVince, Public Service Commission, Peshawar for

oo
iformation, - .
Avcountim-Generdl, North-West Fronticr Province, Peshawar for information.

. .
.

e T, i A\ ‘ . .'
Pirectort Health Services,

; . ) -~ o Director Health Services,
-+ N T I ~ - - +
) . - Nogth-West Frontier Province, Peshawar,
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OFFICE ORDER
d On his transter from this hospital vide Govt:

J .
%/ OFFICE OF THE MEAICAL
"/ ) fj,.(-)_‘\_’_l.il?\NEJ.E.X!QL:ﬁ.l.?_\._"_._]&!_‘:.-_’_\.Q.l7_\‘_9__‘.195."_‘:!.3;\1;.1?115.lli}_Y.\iclB

No. SOHDH-IV/-1/02

N

v 5 7 .
{0, ‘2'[/ 62,(&/._‘)( ERY
V(_.'0;)\' {o the:- '

Secrotary Lleaith Govt: of NWEP. PPeshawar, A
Director (‘:cncrzi%ieﬂhh Services NWFP Peshawar
DMS {Adinn) '
Drirectar Finance,

P.A. to Chiel Exceutive

6. Doctor concerned

For inl’onmnliun and n. action

Al o 1) —

(%1}
Othiee Dinler 130

. "‘/)’

42004, Dr: /\itiml Zaman Medical Officer is hereby

SUPERINTENDENT

11111

0

peielefide DS )
¥ikiny ﬂ‘a ? Lf),_ : o
R g \

e i o
o

PRI

"

v

of Nil.V\"l3 P. Health Department Notilication

e~

i

A ——-'*']\wu’i“"' : -
Dr. Humayun Zafar Co L ' ‘_
Medical Superintendent . s :

"

R i N D
: (;uvl.iLnd_\' Reading Hospital A0 -
O [[Peshawar - e 1ee
P , ~)€e¢
D Maied 1 1002008
Lady Reading Lospital Peshawar
{.ady Reading Nospital Peshawar

Lady Reading Tospital Peshawar
lLady Reading Hospital Peshawar

=2

. g ' ) ' ‘\-\ el
B v-ﬁ-jvﬁ o ’ . -
- Dr: Humayun Lafar o 1and

Medical Superintendent * ‘ I :
Govt. Lady Reading Hospita! : ) :
Peshiwvar ' : - S o
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1
2 Parnculare. of cash and. xmportant segree al%d ‘«7<?ilf"d¢““‘?‘1 documents handed ov.er 2
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’ S?gﬁaftune of relieved
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i e ,yuu“ Yitace Létter No, 1306/AT-1 Dateq
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i

I have. the honour to infor
‘hospital hag been functiona%i;ed from 01 0

rtlmai. Zaman K Fedicsl Ofi_‘ic_er‘imi,der the. c,onu ol oi‘ unde“s Lgncd 'oleqse
. . ] [ . '
m i |

Report Syubmi tted for | .

M your good self thet thls
7-2004 2ng there 1s no Dr.
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A Dated:16.05.2014

To :

The Secretary
Social Sector Development Department
FATA Secretariat, Peshawar |

Subject: ' APPLICATION FOR RET IREMENT FROM THE SERVICES

1t is submitted that the undersigned was appointed as Medical Officer in January 1989 in

the Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. During my service 1 have not availed any

extra ordinary leave.

Upon the completion of 25 years qualifying service, it is requested that my application
for retirement from service as Medical Officer may be forwarded to the Director General

Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa being the parent department for further necessary action at

/2;?

Dr. Aimal Zaman

Medical Officer

AHQ Hospital, Ghallanay
- Mohmand Agency

their end please.




ATA SECRETAREA‘E’.

WARSAK ROAD. PESHAWAR

No.FS/E/100-93/ 407), -—73(5)
Dated 16/5/2014. - ;

Eetablishment Section sl
o . A??X O
Secretary, : . ‘ -

Health Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Subject:- APPL[CATION FOR RETIREMENT FROM SERVICE
Dear Sir, ‘

"I am directed to enclose herewith a copy of an applicétion in respect of

,, DrArmaI Zaman Medical Offrcer AHQ Hospital Ghallanar Mohmand ‘Agency |

requestmg for retlrement upon the completlon of 25 years quahfymg service for .

further necessary action, please.

o ‘(ADVII"\SHR/\ TTION,INFRASTRUCIURE &OO()RD]NAI’IO\J DEPARIMINT) |

, Yougfuéy, ? .
?

IBREEL RAZA)
Section Officer (Estab)

Encl: (As above) |
Copy to:-

e Director Health Services (FATA) for information.

:'«’; & {}

P

Section Officer (Estab) -
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1 - ’ w .- N s
Q Recounts Office GHALANAIL
anh {UAL STATEHENT FOR ENPLOYEES ERRNING AND

| FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014 - 2015

e . . v

- /. . ' { | _ .

Per. Ho. : 00114926 Type of Entity

e Htane of Enployee : AINAL ZANAM Ninistrg / Departnent
Designation : MEDICAL CFFICER \ Payroll Sectien
CRIC Number » 1730124720699 bhi3

° fddress : GHALLAKT ' o Currency
fppointnent or nature of Appointnest  : Active Permanent - ' Enployee Pay Scale

’, Htational Tax Nunber . : ’ i .

—~ . -~ : 4 i ' -

® ; . . i

KT R , Y| " Sep Ot

. r‘.\ ¢ -
' Basic Pay ' .+ 40,000 )00 . 40,000 . 40,000 40
House Rent Allowance - 2,958 5 2,958 2,955 2
‘® Convey Rllowance 2005 ' . 5,000 100 5,800 5,000 )
’ Unattractive Area Allow : ;2,000 100 2,000 2,000 2
Rural Conpensatory Allowua i 4,000 100 4,000 4,000 . - 4
® Medical Allow 157 (16-22) N W3 7 97 3,697 3,697 3
- Rdboc Allowance 20108 507 . 5 12,325 325. 12,325 12,355 - - 12
fidhoc Relief Allow 2011 : 3,697 39?:. - 3,697 3,697 3

@ : - Health Professional Allow {7 15,000 100 15,000 - 15,000 15

e fdhoc Relief Allow (2012) i 8,000 100 " 8,000 8,000 8

BB 152 advoc Retier A11-2013 % , :

(.‘ ! Adhoc Allonance 2013 €107 P ‘4,000 100 4,000 4,000 4
Adhoc Relief Allow-2014 : L 100 4,000 4,000 - q
fd justrent House Rent : L, 40,674 "

@ " A4 Convegance Allouance . t :

Adjustrent Medical. ALl b
. Adj Rural Conp: ALL o
) Adj Unattractive frea All £,
. .Adj.Adhoc Relief Allounce } .
. Adj Basic Pay { 40,000

(p - . Ad; Special Allowance 20/ P

sea o Adj. Adhac Allouance 507 } .

MY adj. adhoc RelieF 2011 ! .

(@ A4 Health Allouance : ‘i’

Adj:Rdhoc Relief A11-2014 s
: {

() Annual Taxable Incone ‘: ' ™~ ‘

. Gross Pay . } 201,348 <4~ . 104,674 104,674 104

C i o S
Incone Tax Deducted ! 6,115 a5 6,515 6515 ¢
Incone Tax Adjustrent - * .

(¢ - - House Rent Added 307

e House Rent Added 454 o

i BB et House Rent added s ~

o ‘ Rebate due to Designation

. Exeuption due to Tax Free Zone

(» - Marginal Relief Earned ; )

" Gross Tax ; 73,376 \ 76 7,77 7,776

“ S1ab Rate . : ;

Marginal Relief Slab Rate 10.06 ¢ L
o . : :

I(Q" Enployee is liable to Pay / Tax .0 for fiscal

W L. . . E ) . *

0 Sunnary Total Anmval Income 12.00 ' Total T3

t : _ Total Taxable Incowe i5.00 : _ Total Tg




_‘ S Page : 1 ' D ey
TAX DEDUC IOK Date:  28.09.2015 ., . m e
S Tine: 12:44:04 '
2 fé":"" &
Federal : “ v
Hin. Of Health : B ; o
bo1 - oY
Agency Surgeon Hohmand- = R g;n .
FKR Ve @
7 - LB
: el
e @
MU - : ' ' ' S | 2
fov Dec Jan Feb . far fpr fay dun Totas! :
,000 40,000 40,000 ~ - - 40,000 40,000 360,006'
955 - 2,95 " 2,955 2,955 2,955 26 ,59% gl
000 5,000 - 5,000 . £,000 5,000 4,000 @
,000 - 2,000 2,000 " 2,000 2,000 - 18,060
,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 - 4,000 . 36,000 -
697 3,657 3,697 3,697 3,697 ! B @
,325 12,325 12,325 12,325 12,325 10,925 ¥
697 3,697 . 3,697 3,697 3,697 33,273 K
000 15,000 © 15,000 . 15,000 15,000 135,000 @
000 8,000 8,000 8,800 " 8,000 TR g
T 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 4.000° "
000 o : o 20,000, o (@
000 4,000 4,000 4,000 © 4,000 32,000 ]
' ' 2,958 T 83,60 4 ,
£ 000 P 50000 (N
3,697 ‘ 3,697 ,
e 4,000, ° - 4,000 oo '~ ?
2,008 2,000 ﬁl (]
- 6,000 . 6,000. 7
— 40,000 80,060<§
8,000 80000 (&
12,35 12,3@;3._‘ 1in
3,697 . 3,680%
15,000 T *‘15',9{}8'?} ()
4,000 4,000,
: 1,363,065 @
674 106,674 106,674 213,348 '106 474 1183 4148 1
515 6,715 6,15 " 8,301 . 8,301 - 62,207% '
. 4. L. . . ,. ) 020
i | - LR C
I PRLY
. S T {
79,176 79,176 78,806 78,806
? . ’
Co ¥
16,600.26

L g2.207.00




To

I

I opees ;;‘»-. 35 Pakhtunkhwa
68

@D

3

Q;ufy #0. —
Data. (Pﬁ A~
The Honourable Chief Secretary,
‘to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
Subject: DEPARTMENTAL _REPRESENTATION AGAINST THE ILLEGAL
TERMINATION OF THE PETITIONER IN THE YEAR 2009.
Reé‘pected Sir,

CONCISE STATEMENT:

That, the petitioner was appointed as medical officer in provincial
health services (1) .]unior men/women branch on regular basis on the
recommendation of public service commission and with the approval
of (Secretary Health) Government of Khyber Puhtunkhwa Vide Office
Order No.6419/E.L,GS & PD NWFP.-2200 DHS.5000 F-27789(89)
Dated 22-04-1989 issued by Director Health Services Khyber |
Pukhtunkhwa. (Copy of appointment order is attached as Annexure A),
and thereafter Vide office order Number 602-49/E.I Dated 22.04.1989,
the Petitioner was posted as M.0 BHU Maryam Zai, (Copy of posting
order dated 22.04.1989 is attéChed as Annexure B), where the
petitioner served with dedication, petitioner throughout performed
up-to the mark and acted honestly, fairly and provided services to the
people of the locality, then the petitioner was posted to LRH Peshawar
for where he served for two years and on 07/09/2004 Vide
Notification No. SO(E)H-1V/4-1/2004. (Copy of Notification is attached
as Annexure C). The services of the petitioner were placed at the
disposal of the Agency Surgeon Mohmand Agency; where thé petitioner |
rendered his services till May 2015 and received the salary up-to April
2015, beside this on 16.05.2014 the petitioner applied for retirement
through proper channel the same was forwarded to Secretal;y Health
vide Letter No. FS/E/100-93/4022-75(5] dated 16.05.2014, (Copy of
application for retirement and letter dated 16.05.2014 is attached as
Annexure D & E respectively), while processing the case of the
petitioner for retirement, the illegal negligent act in shape of the

termination order floated out and the Director General Health Khyber



| ;‘ | | A' . | | L‘!-A“
VU L L e

Pakhtunkhwa stbpbéd theA sélafy'df%he B‘etitio;ler and the petitioner
got the knowledge of the. impugned order fhfough account office
Mohmand Agency in the first week of the June 2015,.whén ‘the
* petitioner did not received the salary of the May 2015, (Copy of the

salary slip is attached as Annexure D)
" IMPUGNED ORDER:

That; illegal impvugne‘d order has been passed in the year 2009, the
same has not yet been communicated to the petitioner neither has
been conveyed to the FATA Secretariat nor Agency Surgeon. Being,
viblétive of the principle of natural justice and Government Servants
(éffici‘ency & discipliﬁe Rules) 19‘73 may kindly- be set aside and struck

down.

" GROUNDS:

A.  That, impugned order of the termination is totally illegal void ab-

initio and has been passed in the absentia.

B.  That, the impugned termination order not (communicated yet)
is violative of the principle of natural justice, as no opportunity
of hearing has been given to the petitioner and the principle of

audi altram partam has been grossly violated by the authority.

C. ~ That, no show-cause/intimation has been given to the petitioner

neither the grounds of the penalty has been conveyed to the

‘petitioner, mandatory provisions of inquiry procedure has not

_ B ) .been complied with.
D. That, the petitio_ner has not been associated in an inquiry nor the
_ requisite formalities has been complied with and the petitiéner
" has not been served in accordance with the Section 27 of the
Ge'né‘r'a'l Clauses Act, Rule 5,6 & 7 of the Efficviency and Discipline
; Rulés 1973 gives a detail procedure regarding the conduct of
| :

-inquiry and inquiry procedure but the relevant auth_ority has



R

acted in an 1gn0rance of the above mentloned Rules and has

| e frustrated the ob]ectlves of the: above said Rules.

- Without prejudice to the above in additio_n thereto, it appears that
the impugnéd termination order has been passed violative of the
government instruction, given on 0. M/No.6/8/79-D1 Dated 10-

07-1979, which are reproduced here as under;

“Further, serving of show-cause Notice & mere reply thereto in

" denial of alleqations or mere questions and answers do not

amount to_affording_the accused "reasonable opportunity of

showing' cause as required by Clause (b) of Rule 5 (iii) of the

Government Servant (E&D) Rules 1973, the requirement of _

_ reasonable opportunity of showing cause against proposed action

will only be satisfied if particulars of the charge or charges,

. substance of evidence in support of the charge and specific

punishment, which would be called for, after the charge or the

charges are established & communicated to the Civil Servant, who

is given reasonable time and opportunity to show Cause”. But in
the présent case no observance of the Government instructions

h_as been made.

Please note that the permanent address of the petitioner was
available with the relevant authorities but they did not bothered
to communicate with the petitioner through address which was
submitted by petitioner on various o'ccasidn for the pu_rpdse of
correspondence, most ironically the impugned -termination
order was not communicated to the Agency Surgeon, who was
the concerned officer for the above said purpose. Similarly, the
FATA Secretariat was also not in kn_owledgé of 'th‘é impugned‘ '
terminatibn order of the 'petitioner specially Director FATA
‘Health Services who is the administrative head of the agencies in

health services.

Once, the services of the petitio‘nér were placed at the disposél of
the Agency Surgeon, then the relevant authority was b'ovu,nd to

communicate and correspond';egarding the petitioner with the
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Agency Surgeon but in the present case they have miserably
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" failedtodoso: - =

Even if it presume that the impugned termination has been
passed in accordance with law (which is not) then why
Accountant General Office, Director FATA Health Service, Agency
Surgeon were not aware of impugned termination order, on 'this
score alone the impugned order of termination is illegal, void,

ab-initio, further when the services of the petitioner were

handed over to the agency surgeon then how the termination

- order can be passed in absence of consultation with Agency

" Surgeon, Director Health Services FATA, so the impugned

termination of the petitioner is without lawful aufhority and

- against the law.

That valuable rights of the petitioner have been fallen away
through a void, illegal order thus limitation does not run against

void order and could not affect the right of the petitioner.

PRAYER:

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the impugned order
of the termination passed in the yéar 2009 (which has not

yet been communicated) may kindly be set aside.

. Petitioner .

(Dr.ﬁimal Zaman)
Medical Officer _
AHQ Hospital Ghallani
Mohmand Agency

2 /6/55/
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The Honourable Secretary Health,
to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Subject: = DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION AGAINST THE ILLEGAL
TERMINATION OF THE PETITIONER IN THE YEAR 2009.

Respected Sir,

CONCISE STATEMENT:

That, the petitioner was appointed as medical officer in provincial
health services (I) Junior men/women branch on regular basis on the
recommeridation of public service commission and with the approval
of.(Secretary Health) Government of Khyber Puhtunkhwa Vide Office
Order No0.6419/E.L,GS & PD NWFP.-2200 DHS.5000 F-27789(89)
Dated 22-04-1989 issued by Director Health Services Khyber
Pukhtunkhwa. (Copy of’appointment order is attached as Annexure A),
and thereafter Vide office order Number 602-49/E.l Dated 22.04.1989,
the Petitioner was posted as M.0 BHU Maryam Zai, (Copy of posting
order da;ted 22.04.1989 is attached as Annexure B), where the
petitioner served with dedicaﬁon, petitioner throughout performed
up-to the ma'rk and acted honestly, fairly and provided services té the
people of the locality, then the petitioner was posted to LRH Peshawar
for where he served for two years and on 07/09/2004 Vide
Notification No. SO(EYH-IV/4-1/2004. (Copy of Notification is attached
as Annexure C). The services of the 'petitioner were placed at the
disposal of the Agency Surgeon Mohmand Agency; where the petitioner
rendered his services till May 2015 and received the salary up-to April
2015, beside this on 16.05.2014 the petitioner applied for retirement
th'ro'ugh proper channel the same was forwarded to Secretary Health
vide Letter No. FS/E/100-93/4022-75(s) dated 16.05.2014, (Copy of

application for retirement and letter dated 16.05.2014 is attached as

‘Annexure D & E respectively), while procéssing the Case of the

petitioner for retirement, the illegal negligent act in shape of the

termination order:_ﬂ'oated out and the Director General Health Khyber



=

Pakhtunkhwa stopped the salary of the petitio_per'and the petitioner
got the kﬁowléajgév—‘ of the irﬁpugﬁéfi order through account office

Mohmand Agency in the first week of the June 2015, when the
.-.petltloner dxd not received the salary of the May 2015. (Copy of the

‘ ‘salary sllp is attached as Annexure D)

" IMPUGNED ORDER:

That, illegal impugned order has been passed in the year 2009, the
.sar_rlle has not yet'b'eenlcommunicat‘ed to the petitioner neither hés
-b‘eer_l conveyed to the FATA Secretariat nor Agency Surgeon. Being,
violative of the prihcip]e of natural justice and Government Servants
(efficiency & dlsc1p1me Rules) 1973 may kindly be set aside and struck

down

GROUNDS:

A.  That, impugned order of the termination ié totally illegal void ab-

initio and has been passed in the absentia.

B. That, the impugned termination order not {communicated yet)
_is violative of the principle of natural justice, as no opportunity
of hearing has been given to the petitioner and the principie of

audi altram partam has been grossly violated by the authority.

C. That, no show-cause/intimation has been given to the petitioner
neither the grounds of the penalty has been conveyed to the
petitioner, mandatory provisions of inquiry procedure has not

‘been complied with.

D. . That, the pétitioner has not been aSsociated in an inquiry nor the
o requisite formalities has been complied with and the petitioner
has not been served in accordance withl the Sectioh 27 of the
GenerallCIauvses Act, ‘Rule.S, 6 & 7 of the Efficiency and Discipline

Rules 1973lgi_ves a detail procedure regarding the conduct of

“inquiry and inquiry procedure but the relevant aufhority has



acted in an ignorance of the above me_rbltioned‘ Rules and has

: L E .o
frustrated the objectives of the above said Rules.

Without prejudice to the above in addition théreto, it appears that
the impugned termination order has been pas‘s'ed violative of the
government instruction, given on O0.M/No.6/8/79-D1 Dated 10-

07—‘1979, which are reproduced here as under;

“Further, serving of show-cause Notice & mere reply thereto in

denial of allegations or mere questions and answers do not

amount to  affording the accused reasonable opportunity of

shoWing cause as reguiréd by Clause (b] of Rule 5 (iii) of the

Governnﬁent Servant (E&D) Rules 1973, the requirement of

reasonable opportunity of showing cause against proposed action

will only be satisfied if particulars of the charge or charges,

substance of evidence in support of the charge and specific

punishment, which _would be called for. after the charge or the

charges are established & communicated to the Civil Servant, who

is given reasonable time and opportunity to show Cause”. But in

the present case no observance of the Government instructions

“has been made.

Please note that the permanent address of the petitioner was

available with the relevant authorities but they did not bothered

to communicate with the petitioner through address which was

submitted by petitioner on various occasion for the purpose of

correspondence, most ironically the impugned termination

- order was not communicated to the Agency Surgeon, who was

‘the concerned officer for the above said purpose. Similarly, the

FATA Secretariat was also not in knowledge of the impugned

termination order of the petitioner specially Director FATA

Health Services who is the administrative head of the agencies in

health services.

Once, the services of the petitioner were placed at the disposal of
the Agency Surgeon, then the relevant authority was bound to

communicate and correspond regarding the petitioner with the
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Agency Surgeon but in ‘the present. case they have miserably
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" failed to do'sb. .

H. Even if it presume that the 1mpugned termmatlon has been
| passed in accordance with law (which is not) then why
Accountant General Office, Director FATA Health Service, Agency
Surgeon were not aware of impugned termination order, on this
score alone the impugned order of termination is illegal, void,
ab-initio, further when the services of the petitioner were
handed over to the agency surgeon then how the termination
order can be passed in absence of consultation with Agency
Surgeon, Director Health Services FATA, so the impugned
termination of the petitioner is without lawful authority and

against the law.

L. That valuable rights of the petitioner have been fallen away
through a void, illegal order thus limitation does not run against

void order and could not affect-the right of the petitioner.
PRAYER:

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the impugned order
of the termination passed in the year 2009 (which has not

yet been communicated) may Kindly be set aside.

Petitioner ,

(ﬁr.flﬁal Zaman)
Medical Officer

AHQ Hospital Ghallani
Mohmand Agency

QC/A/K//J/‘




No, PSO/CS/KPK/I-5/2015

‘To

Subiject:-

Dear Sir,

" " Most immediate

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Dated Peshawar, 12" Oct, 2015

The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, |
Health Department.

DEPARTMENTAL _REPRESENTATION _AGAINST THE ILLEGAL

TERMINATION OF DR. AIMAL ZAMAN, MO, AHQ GHALLANAI,
MOHMAND AGENCY '

i am directed to refer to application of Dr. Aimal Zaman and Health

Departmen‘t letter No. SO(E)H-11/10-25/2015/Dr. Aimal Zaman (Ex-MO) dated 09-09-2015
on the subject cited above. '

2.

Brief history as per record obtained from your good office is as under:-

“Dr. Aimal Zaman, Medical Officer (BPS-17) who joined Provincial Health

Department in 1989 was transferred from LRH Peshawar and his services

~ were placed at the disposal of Agency Surgeon, Mohmand Agency on
- 3-8-2004 (F/A). Major penalty of Removal from Service was imposed on the
doctor concerned on 18" April, 2009 0r1 absence from duty (FIB)”.‘
Dr. ‘Aimal Zaman, Medical Officer kept serving till May, 201‘5 because
neither he nor all other relevant quarters were informed of his r‘emovalf

Recently on an application of early retirement, the department realized ’

about their omission.

Health Department is requeéted to please clarify the following:-

The DG Health Services in January 2007 asked for ACRs of Dr. Aimal

Zaman, MO in a promotion case of Medical Officers from MS AHQ Hospital
Ghallanai instead of Agency Surgeoh Ghallani or Director Healih Services
FATA as doctor concerned was performing duties in SHS under the control
of Agency Surgeon Mohmand. '

The MS AHQ Hospital Ghallani vide letter at F/C replied to DG Health
Services that “there is no Dr. Aimal Zaman Medical Officer under the control
of undersigned”. Was any absenteeism of doctor concerned reported by MS
AHQ Hospital Ghallanai to FATA Secretariat, DHS FATA or DG Health
Services and was he supposed to do so while services of doctor concerﬁed

were placed at the disposal of Agency Surgeon Ghallanai? Were any




Vi.

vil.

viii.

Agency Surgeon Mohmand, DHS FATA or FA TA Secretanat fo DG Health
Services or Provmcral Health Department against the doctor concerned?

Did the DG Health Services on his own (F/D) recommended disciplinary
proceedings against Dr.Aimal Zaman, MO mefely on wording of MS AHQ
Hospital Ghallanai that“‘there is no Dr. Aimal Zaman Mediéal Officer
under the control of undersigned”.

Did DG Health Services consulted FATA Secretariat or Director Health -
Services FATA or Agency Surgeon Ghallanai regarding absenteeism of
doctér concerned and were there any notices of absence given to said
doctor?

The DG Health Services vide his letter at F/D had also mentioned that the
doctor concerned has not reported arrival to Agéncy Surgeon Mohmand.
Had the doctor concer'ned not reported arrival to Agency Surgeon
Mohmand then how the doctor concerned was getting his salary (F/E).

On 6.1.2009 the doctor concerned requested (F/F) Agency Surgeon .
Mohmand Agency _Ghallanai‘ for retirement on Medical Grounds. The
Agency Surgeon Mohmand Agency Ghallanai forwarded the request of the
doctor concerned to DHS FATA vide FIG also stating that “ Dr. Aimal
Zaman Medical Officer SHS (School Health Services) Mohmand Agency is
working under the control of the undersigned”. Did this not clarify/confirm
that the doctor was performing duties in School Health Services under the
control of Agency Surgeon Mohmand Ghallanai and not under the control of
MS AHQ Hospital Ghallanai and it was for Agency Surgeon Mohmand
Ghalanai to report his absence, if any, and not for MS AHQ Ghallanai
Mohmand Agency. ‘ '

The Director Health Services FATA vide F/H & F/l forwarded the request of
doctor concerned for retirement on medical grounds to DG Health Services
and Secretary Health, Government of NWFP. Did this not mean that the
doctor was performing ﬁis duties?

The Directorate of Health Services vide F/J requested the MS Police &
Services Hospital Peshawar for arranging Standing Medical Board for the

doctor concerned which also confirms that the doctor conc_erned was still

~ performing his duties.

In 2014, on completion of 25 years services, the doctors concerned applied

for premature retirement which was forwarded to Secretary Health by FATA
Secretariat vide F/K. Did this not mean that the doctor concerned was
still performing his duties?




Since February 2015, DHS FATA and Agency Surgeon Mohmand
Ghallanai suddenly started writing different Ietters-(s different letters

~ videFiL)to show that the doctor concerned was absent since long which
was never reported earlier either by Agency Surgeon Ghallanai DHS FATA
or FATA Secretariat to Provincial Health Department.

4. It is, th‘e‘refore-,- requested that a detailed report supported by relevant
documents may be submitted for orders of the Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa within three days positively. '

Encl. As above. Yourg faithfully,

(CAPT(R) FARRUKH A%QUE)
PSO to Chief Secretary
Tel: 091-9210355
Fax: 091-9210447
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5 Qf.%&‘ DIRECTORATE GEN@L HEALTH SERVICES
g o KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

All communications Should be Addressed to The Director General®
Health Services Peshawar and not to any official by name

: S Office Ph ¢ 091 - 9210269Exchange & 091 - 9210187, 091 = 921Q196Fax £:09] = 9510230
e No__| 4 ’9»17 JE.I DateéLg/ J D /2015 " -
,_:___‘:—» To

i
Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Health Department Peshawar. )

Subject: - DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION AGAINST THE ILLEGAL
TERMINATION OF THE PETITIONER IN THE YEAR 2009.

Dear Sir,
. With reference to your letter No. SO (E) H-11/10-
25/2015/Dr. Aimal Zaman dated 13.10.2015 on the ove cited
. subject it 1s stated that Dr. Aimal Zaman was terminated vide
Notification SO (E) H-11/10-25/200 (BS-17) dated 18.04.2009 under
removal from service Ordinance 2000 and he did not file De sartmental
appeal under section-09 of said Ordinance within 15-days. So his
present appeal dated 29.06.2015 is badly time barred and attract
relevant Acts of Limitations and lashes and cannot be entertained
under Establishment Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Notification
SORH(S&GAD)3(4)/78-Vol—ll dated Peshawar the 29 February, 1988
{Annex—I}.

However I have the honour to submit para wise reply of
above quoted letter of PSO to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as
under:-

2. On=his:transfer *Dr=Aimal "Za;ngqfrcllnquished=his .charge
S e T R T T o 7 -
tfrom= LRH=Pe s_l;xgw_g;:';ﬁeither:.'s\,ib’rn itted=theZch arge-report 2toZAgency
@ig@ﬂnghmﬁﬁéiDQﬁEbEfK/SfMéhFé’ﬁdF)’ijHS'-FA’I‘A=endorsed'.his
caSS'uEption:of:char-gi;ﬁeport-,to:SchoolaHeaJth=Ser\'ricfc:fé_'j_w_[_@_h?n—é_r?d. It is
pertinent to note that in present Departmental Appeal he did not
enclose the assumption of charge report for the SHS A/S Mohmand.

L. During January, 2007 this Directorate General Health asked the

M.S AHQ Hospital Ghalanai vide letter No. 1396/AE-1 dated

— 18.01.2007 for submission of ACRs in respect of Dr. Aimal Zaman.
goxﬂ It was the responsibility of Dr. Aimal Zaman to submit his ACRs

punctually il he claims that he is performing regular duty. But

. neither he took interest nor any response received from either offices
. of A/S Mohmand or MS AHQH Ghalanai Mohmand Agency except
the M.S AHQH Ghalanai letter No. 216/MS dated 03.02.2007
(Annex---1I} in which he denied of Dr. Aimal Zaman on his strength.
Both offices are situated in same premises and Dr. Aimal Zaman is
well known person being a golf player.

it is worth mentioning Govt: itself has shown his attachment
with AHQ Hospital Ghalahai in the above letter and also in his
appeal dated 29.06.2015 the doctor concerned himsell has shown

his attachment with AHQ Hospital Ghalanai.

o e

o
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DIRECTORATE G]E]\@L HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR -

All communications Should be Addressed to The Director General
Health Services Peshawar and not 16 any official by name

- Office Ph { 091 - 9210269Exchange # 091 - 9210187, 091 ~ 9210196Fax & 091 -',%210230
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" No JEI

Date:____/_ /2015

As mentioned in above para that neither the doctor concerned after his

" transfer from LRH Peshawar submitted' arrival report to A/S Mohmand

nor A/S surgeon or MS AHQH Ghalanai Mohmand alongwith DHS
FATA endorsed his charge report after he relinquished his charge from
LRH Peshawar but Dr. Aimal Zaman himself considered attached to
AHQH Ghalanai as per his present departmental appeal. That is why
MS AHQH report vide his letter 216/MS dated 03.02.2007 regarding no
one in the name of Dr. Aimal Zaman on his strength.. Therefore,
disciplinary action was recommended: against him to Govt: vide letter
No. 7459/E.] dated 19.03.2007 (Annex—III).

- The information received from AHQ Hospital Ghalanai was just cause

of start of disciplinary action against him otherwise his service record .

was not praiseworthy from duty point of view. Photocopies of some

+ reports of his controlling officer regarding his absence in the past is

Vi.

vii.

enclosed for perusal please.

Report of DHO Peshawar dated 23.07.1996.

Report of DGHS office dated 23.10.1996.

Report of P.S to Secretary Health dated 19.09.1997. .

Report of DHO Peshawar dated 10.07.2000.

Draft charge sheet against him sent to Gout: dated 26.09.2000.

Tour note of DHO Peshawar dated 13.12.2000.

Report of Summary Breg: Habib-ur-Rehman DGHS dated 09.07.2001.
Letter of MS LRH Peshawar dated 21.01.2004.

(Annexure-IV to XI respectively)

PN A LN~

Also the ACRs of the officer concerned are not received in this’

Directorate which also speaks about his absenteeism.

No, after his transfer from LRH Peshawar his charge
relinquishing report was received (Annex—XII) but there is no
charge assumption report received from A/S Mohmand or MS
AHQH Mohmand at Ghalanai and there was no response of this
Directorate Registered absence notice dated 19.03.2007 sent at
his home address . Therefore disciplinary action was initiated
against him.

Conduction of enquiry is requested regarding his arrival report
and drawl of salary even after removal from service.

Query has already been responded vide Para-i above and
required a detail inquiry as mentioned in Para-v above.

His presence can only be confirmed from his place of duty
through a high level inquiry as mentioned in Paras v & vi.

vili. The letter dated 30.01.2009 which has been referred as F-J

was written by the Medical Sect’ion DGHS KPK Peshawar by
passing the Establishment section of DGHS KPK Peshawar

because they were not aware of removal of doctor concerned
from service. '
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DIRECTORATE GENEARL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

All communications Should be Addressed to The Director General

Health Services Peshawar and not.to any official by name
- Office Ph ¢ 091 — 9210269Exchanqe & 091 - 9210187, 091 ~ 9210196Fax #091 9210230

D

No JEI- -~ " “Date:__/___ /2015 .
However this Directorate General Health services has already
clarified about the fact of removal of doctor- concerned from
service to Govt: in Para-ii of this Directorate General Letter No.
19578/E.l dated 06.06.2009 (Annex—XIII).

ix. His presence can only be confirmed from his place of duty
through a high level inquiry. as mentioned in Paras v,vi,vii &
viii,

X. Para-10 itself is an ample proof that doctor concerned was
absent from duty but due to un-known reasons no one dare to
report his absence.

It is stated that doctor concerned was absent from duty that
1s why neither he responded to absence notice served upon him at his
home address nor to the notice published in the press.

Furthermore his removal notification was endorsed to DHS

FATA/Agency Surgeon Mohmand/MS AHQH Ghalanai/AAO Mohmand /
to doctor concerned at his home address but not a single quarter
intimated about the presence of the dobtor concerned. The removal
notification dated 18.04.2009 was not about one doctor it was about
removal of 71-doctors under the réemoval of service Ordinance 2000. [t
was conveyed to each respective office. His representation after 5-years
is badly time barred under the relevant Laws of RSO 2000, limitation
and lashes and cannot be entertained wunder Establishment
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Notification. SORII(S&GAD)3(4)/78-
Vol-1I dated Peshawar the 29 February, 1988.

/ .
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OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN STANDING MEDICAL BOARD/MEDICAL
SUPERINTENDENT POLICE / SERVICES HOSPITAL PESHAWAR

The Standing Medical Board comprising the following members
assembled in the office of the Medical Superintendent Police and Services, Hospital,
Peshawar to examine Dr.Aimal Zaman Medical Officer (SHS) Mohmand Agency
Health Department.

The- Standing Medical Board is of the opinion that considering his long
history of Back problems, persistently deranged Liver function tests including
laboratory evidence of obstructive jaundice and repeated attacks of Cholecystitis for -
which he haszhad Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy on 20/01/09 and depressive illness he
is incapacitated for his-job. He may be boarded ‘out on’\ med1ca1 grounds and he is
permanently incapacitated for any government job in future ,

STATION PESHAWAR: { .
DATED: ;04/02/2009.

~ (Dr. Javaid Rervez)

ai . ,
Standing Medical Board '
Medical Superintendent ‘
Police/Services, Hospital : w
Peshawar. . . -

.- Ophthakgologist : ( Dr.Amjad Taqveex

Govt:Lady Reading Associate Prof:of Med
Government Lady Reading Hospltal - Government Lady Reading Hospital -

Peshawar. Member _ Peshawar. Member. .
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7. "Vide PUC, the A.S. Mohmand has stated that some doctors mentioried therein
~“are still absent from their official duties without any information since long and

- their pay have already been stopped. He has requested to take up the case with

_' “highér authorities for initiating strict disciplinary action against them.

8. May send the case to Provincial Health Department, AKhyber Pakhtunkhwa
fthrough Secretary Social Sectors FATA or otherwise, please.

l/L/
3 915

Superintendent (Estab. Section)
DHS FATA

D (Admn)

Rovendt 18 )
/% | @ \\\c; \S %
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14,

| S * ADA DHS FATA

In response to this Directorate letter at P-37, the A.S Mohmand, vide PUC, has
stated that after serving final notice at home address of Dr. Aimal Zaman,

Medical Officer, he attended the office of Agency Surgeon within stipulated

‘period of one week, therefore his pay could not stopped. Later on, he absented

himself from official duty and his pay was stopped. He further stated that his
office is unaware about his termination order because no letter has been
communicated to his office in this regard. o

Submitted for orders, piéase.~ ! A/l/j/
A o [/75

~ /.
Superintendent (Estab. Section)

DHS FATA
pda::E%g;is
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6. In response to this Directorate letters at P-23 & 27, the Agency Surgeon
Mohmand, vides PUC, has stated that no correspondence_ Of evidence
reg_alf_qﬁgpttje termination o_f_Dl_'_._A_i_njal Zaman is available on record, however,
he was recommended for retirement on medical grounds on 04.02.2009 by the
standing medical board vide chairman standing medical board plice services
hospital Peshawar letter No. 265/MS/SMB dated 09.02.2009 but the letter is
lying in his personal file without any process and no ag_tjgms_gg_gg_j_nitiatedhby
the then setup. -

He has been called explanation and recently a final notice was served on  him
on his home address. He came to the office of A.S. and told that he is going to !
submit an application in Health Directorate FATA for_retirement. The AS. has ;

ca B AL

requested for disciplinary action against him.

7. It is submitted that the above named officer was transferred from Govt: LRH
peshawar to Mohmand Agency vide Health Department Notification No. \
SO(E)H-Iv/4-1/04 dated 08.03.2004 but not reported in"Mohmand Agency upto
19.08.2007 vide DGHS letter at P-3 addressed to Secretary Healch.

8. The Agency Surgeon Mohmand had fgr_vy_ﬂ’ded his application for retirement on
medical grounds in 2009 vide his letter at P-5 which was forwarded to DGHS
vide this Directorate in 2009 vide letter at P-9 and the DGHS forwarded his
application to MS Police Services Hospital Peshawar for arranging medical
board for the purpose vide letter at P-11. -

we o

N
9. submitted for perusal, please. \Q/ﬂ
e
s (O

| gy
superintendent (Estab. Section)
DHS FATA
ADA leS FATA
'Q_(__

‘‘‘‘‘‘




PUC Attached.

1 Vide PUC, the Agency Surgeon Mohmand at Ghallan_ai'has forwarded
an application in respect of Dr-Aimal Zaman MO(SHSY Mohmand Agency,

requesting for retirement on Medical-grounds.

2 in this connéction it is stated that the Agency Surgeon Mohmand has
~soncerned-and-not-attached

forwarded only the application of the doctor-concer
in the-absence:-of which'the_case

et_;gatment'_docﬁm'ents-with-apﬁli@jon
can-not:be forwarded to the/DLFS. FP. .

K

3.May ask the Agency Surgeon Mohmand at Ghallanai to submit
complete case to this Directorate for onward submission to the
DGHS NWFP for further necessary action.

s AD(AdmN)FATA.
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Subject: DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION AGAINST THE ILLEGAL

2.

TERMINATION OF DR: AIMAL ZAMAN, MO, AHQ GHALLANAI,
MOHMAND AGENCY ;

8

Health Department vide PUC has responded to this office letter at Flag-X.

This is very complicated case which requires a thorough scrutiny before its

final disposal. In this connection, the following questions raised and beg answers for their

satisfactory resolution by the Health Department.

(i)

(iii)

Is not the assumption that Dr. Aimal Zaman ( appeliant) did not report his arrival
to the Agency Surgeon, Mohniand, consequent upon his transfer from LRH,
Peshawar, on 31.08.2004, vitiated by the order dated 01.09.2004, of the Agency
Surgeon posting him as{MvOWnd subsegient ﬁgs._ﬁ’f_ﬁﬁm
chiant,’ th‘e‘iag;e:’ﬁé?? (Both the i@'@?@ﬁmm record

. ey g — .

of Agency Shrgjéan 'Mohma'n_d have been obtained and are placed at Flag-Y. & Z)?

What led the Directorate General®Health *ask the MSTAHQ HEspital; Gallanai, for*
the ACRS of the doctor concerned when his services were placed at the disposal
of Agency. Surgeon¥as such a demand was likely to evoke a negative answer?
Besides, non-availability of ACRs in respect of an officer is not necéssarily
suggestive of his ab‘sence from duty and stands in need of solid evidence through

physical checking.

Conceding, for the time being, the assumption of his absence form duty after his

transfer in 2004, how did the appellant receive his salary regularly. HptG‘S'eptember,?

2015 particularly: after his removal from service in April, 2009, under RSO?
L gy SRS
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(iv)  Doesn't this also confirm the ignorance of the appellant and other relevant quarters
of this latter event (proceedings under RSO and the penalty imposed)?

(v) Isthis fact of ignorance not further reinforced by the action of the Directorate Health
Services in processing the requests of the accused for retirement on medical 2

grounds and arranging Medical Board for the purpose?

(vi) How did the allegedlyﬂ_aﬁaéaé_ehnﬂcefgf the appellant from duty, if it were really so,
from 31.08.2004 till 2015, now reported by the Agency Surgeon, /Director Health

Service, remain unnoticed by them throughout?

(viy  In the given backdrop what-justified the proceedings Under RSO, and above all
what legal validity did these carry when no opportunity of defence, written or oral, )

was available to the~appellant?”

(vii)  What course of action the answers to the above queries finally suggest?

3- Health-Department in higir response vide PUC could ot answer. the above™
quefiesat all'and instead concealing:the facts to the extent of documents at Flag-Y and
Flag-Z. Thus, justice demands, that exparte removal from service notification to the

extent of Dr. Aimal Zaman, Medical Officer may be reviewed by the competent authority.

4- Law and Establishment Departments are requesteq to plgase offer their

comments in the matter.

PSO TO cmmz%\f

SECRETARY ES{ABLISHMENT
SEC RETAR(LAW




The case regarding departmental representation against the: illegal

4
é
g

\ terminationi of Dr, Aimal Zaman, Medical Officer Ghallanai Mohmand Agency has

been examined. The following points are worth consideration; -

L. Record of communication for Removal from service of the appellant is
not available. :
ii. Documentary proofs regarding publication of absentee notices in two

leading newspapers and letter addressed to the accused at his home
addresses is not available, which are basic requirement of disciplinary
case for willful absence under erstwhile RSO 2000 with supplementary
policy instructions vide letter No SO R][ (E&AD) 2-4/2000, Dated 1-
08-2001 and Rule 9 of E&D Rules 201 l.

11, Surprisingly, contradictory evidences of the department in the form of
salary slip for year 2015 at flag “A” shows denial of its own action of
removal from service. Similarly, intradepartmental records also clash
with each other for example posting orders, charge assumption, place
of posting, reporting officer, communicating officer and basis of the
disciplinary actions adopted by the department etc. Department’s
processing of the case for premature retirement followed by the letter
of DG Health regarding inquiry also entails to deviating conclusion,
which does not fulfil] requirement of E&D Rules 2011 sought for
Major Penalty i.e. removal from service,

iv. Presently available records lead to the conclusion that the department
could not prove their original stance as required under the regulations.

6. In view of above read with examination of the case by PSO to CS

covering most of points need to be considered by the competent authority for review

of the decision.

: . Special Secretary Regulation
/-L October,}p/ 2015
PSO‘ Chief Becretary.

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa




In addition to examination of the case by PSO to Chief Secretary and

Speoia! Secretary Establishment Department following salie'n't'points need consideration

in order to probe the matter in its true perspective that :-

a)

b)

9.

There is no supporting document i.e. Note/Brief for Chief Secretary in the
file(Being competent authority under RSO, 2000) leading to imposing Major
Penalty of “Removal from Service” on 71 doctors including Dr.Aimal Zaman
at Serial No.10 at F/A. Health Department may add copy of the Brief/Note
in order to know factual position of removal from service.

Likewise a copy of report of Chairman Standing Medical Board, Police
Services Hospital Peshawar letter No0.265/MS/SMB dated 9-2-2009
alongwith proceedings of the Board in respect of Dr.Aimal Zaman vide F/B
is not available which would determine the factual position of the doctor
concerned.

Thirdly the doctor concerned has submitted applicatioh dated 13.1.2009
(F/C) for retirement from service on medical grounds, its onward processing
vis-a-vis points “a” and “b” above are utmost important in order to reach a

logical conclusion.

Since the case has become complicated/complex, therefore two options are

proposed as under :-

CHIEF SECRETARY

May convene a meeting under the chairmanship of Secretary Health to be
attended by Secretary Establishment and Secretary Law to g[ve a VIabIe
solution of the case; or

A self-contained case based on para 1 topara-8 may be prepared ti')y Health
Department and submitted for perusal of Chief Secretary for a final |decision.
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